

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP.NO(s). 9803/09 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2009 in CRLA No. 615/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GURU @ GURUBARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from surrenderin)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam J.,Sr.Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Yaseer Arafat,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Khare,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prayer for exemption from surrendering as far as A.1, A.2 and A.3 are concerned, is rejected. Learned counsel informs us that A.9 has already been taken into custody. Accordingly, his prayer for exemption from surrendering has been rendered infructuous. Prayer for exemption from surrendering filed on behalf of Accused petitioner No.5, is allowed. As far as the others are concerned four weeks' time is granted to surrender and file proof of surrender.

(Ganga Thakur) (Shashi Bala Vij)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master