

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 14528 OF 2013
(Application for bail)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1893 OF 2010

GURU @ GURUBARAN & ORS. . . . APPELLANTS
VERSUS
STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE RESPONDENT
OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 24th September, 2010. Sole Respondent-State is represented through Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate. Original Records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received in the matter and are available in Court room for reference.

It is submitted that for non filing of additional documents by counsel for the appearing parties the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 22nd February, 2013 when the following order was passed :-

"None for the respondent.

The learned counsel for the appellant has made a submission at Bar that he does not wish to file any additional documents.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the appellant has filed fresh application for bail (Registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 14528 of 2013) and the said application is tagged with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that the original paper books are not traceable hence the photo copy of paper books supplied by the advocate are being placed.

The application above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 1st day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. S.M. Garg, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Adv.

C3/km

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR