

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.14528 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1893 OF 2010

GURU @ GURUBARAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSP. OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. A Santha Kumaran, Adv.

Ms. Sasikala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| We are not inclined to grant bail at this stage. The Miscellaneous Petition is |
| dismissed. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |

| COURT MASTER |

| | COURT MASTER |