

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1893/2010

GURU @ GURUBARAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No.125971/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and and IA
No.125968/2017-APPLICATION FOR BAIL)

Date : 08-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s)/ Mr. S.A. Garg, Adv.
Applicant (s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. S. Nagarthi M., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. [AOR]
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCrl.M.P.No.125968 of 2017

It is an application on behalf of appellant nos.1 and 2 for grant of bail.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and taking note of the period of custody which is more than almost nine years, we are inclined to direct that the said appellants shall be enlarged on bail on such terms and conditions to be imposed by the trial court.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

Crl.M.P.No.125971 of 2017

It is an application for early hearing of the appeal.

Let the appeal be listed in usual course.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar